

T 604.514.2800 F 604.530.4371 www.city.langley.bc.ca

April 20, 2022

E-Comm Board of Directors

Via e-mail: Krystal.Boros@ecomm911.ca

E-Comm Board of Directors:

Re: E-Comm Board of Directors Designates – 2022-2023

At its April 4, 2022 Regular Council meeting, the Council for the City of Langley passed the following resolution:

THAT:

- 1. Council approves City of White Rock's chosen representative as a designate for election to the E-Comm Board of Directors for the 2022-2023 term.
- 2. Council approves City of Surrey's chosen representative as a designate for election to the E-Comm Board of Directors for the 2022-2023 term.

Yours truly, CITY OF LANGLEY

Kelly Kenney Corporate Officer

cc: R. Thompson, Fire Chief, City of Langley Tracey Arthur, Director of Corporate Administration, City of White Rock Wendy Bauer, Township Clerk, Township of Langley Jennifer Ficocelli, City Clerk, City of Surrey